out the figures "\$2,000," and insert in lieu thereof the figures "\$1500."

Which was adopted, and

The bill was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments section 59, of Article 11, of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Frederick County,' sub-title 'Birds and Game,' as enacted by chapter 309, of the Acts of 1890."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to add an additional section to Article 1, of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Allegany County," sub-title 'Intoxicating Liquors,' to follow section 175 B, and to be designated as 'Section 175 BB."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading."

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments sections 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 52 and 61, of the Code of Public General Laws, entitled 'Health,' subtitle 'Practitioners of Medicine,' to repeal altogether sections 49, 51 and 62, of said Article, and to add additional sections thereto to be designated as 'Section 40 A, 61 A and 64."

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Judiciary Committee,

- (1.) In line 13 of section 40, of amended bill, after the words "consist of" strike out the word "seven" and insert the word "eight."
- (2.) In line 23 of section 40, of amended bill, after the words "number of," strike out the word "seven" and insert the word "eight" in lieu thereof."
- (3.) In line 25 of section 40, of amended bill, after the word "year and" strike out the word "one" and insert "two" in lieu thereof.
- (4.) In line 34 of section 40 of amended bill, after the the words "and the remaining" strike out "three" and insert "four" in lieu thereof.